1 21737-0301, Rev. K
3-1-99
   DTR-xxx-SM
   Single Mode Transceivers (1x9 pin-out)
Features
þ Designed for ATM/SONET/SDH OC-1 to
OC-12 (52 Mb/s, 156 Mb/s & 622 Mb/s),
FDDI, Fibre Channel (266 & 531 Mb/s)

 = 4.75 to 5.25V)
OC-1 Single Mode Transceiver: DTR-052-SM
Ordering Information
DTR - 052 - SM - XX -T- Ln
Receptacle
Blank: SC Receptacle
ST     : ST Receptacle
FC     : FC Receptacle
Light Output Option
  L0:    - 3 dBm (typ.)
  L1:    - 5 dBm (typ.)
  L2:    - 8 dBm (typ.)
  L3:  - 11 dBm (typ.)
Temperature Range
   Blank:     0°C to  +70°C
   A      : - 40°C to  +85°C
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Data Rate B 5 52 100 Mb/s
Receiver Sensitivity (10-10 BER) 1 Pmin - 38.0 - 40.0 - dBm
Maximum Input Optical Power (10-10 BER) 1 Pmax - 7.0 0 - dBm
Signal Detect
Thresholds
Increasing Light Input Psd+ - -  - 38.0
dBm
Decreasing Light Input Psd- - 50.0 -  -
Signal Detect Hysteresis2 1.5 - - dB
Signal Detect
Timing Delay
Increasing Light Input tsd+ - - 100
ms
Decreasing Light Input tsd- - - 350
Wavelength of Operation l 1100 - 1600 nm
1 Specified in Average Optical Input Power and measured at 52 Mb/s and 1300 nm wavelength with 223-1 PRBS.
2 At Ta = 25°C. The minimum hysteresis over Operating Temperature & Supply Voltage is 1.0 dB.
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Data Rate B 5 52 100 Mb/s
Optical Output Power 1
L0
Po
- 5.0 - 3.0 0
dBm
L1 - 8.0 - 5.0 - 2.0
L2 - 12.0 - 8.0 - 5.0
L3 - 15.0 - 11.0 - 8.0
Center Wavelength lc 1261 1310 1360 nm
Spectral Width (RMS) DlRMS - - 4.0 nm
Extinction Ratio Phi / Plo 10 - - dB
Optical Rise and Fall Time (10% to 90%) tr, tf - 2.0 4.0 ns
Optical Output Eye compliant with Bellcore TR-NWT-000253
1 Measured average power coupled into single mode fiber. The minimum power specified is at Beginning-of-Life (BOL).
3 21737-0301, Rev. K
3-1-99
Transmitter Performance Characteristics (over Operating Ambient Temperature, V
CC
 = 4.75 to 5.25V)
Receiver Performance Characteristics (over Operating Ambient Temperature, V
CC
 = 4.75 to 5.25V)
FDDI Single Mode Transceiver: DTR-125-SM
Ordering Information
DTR - 125 - SM - XX - L- N
Receptacle
Blank: SC Receptacle
ST     : ST Receptacle
FC     : FC Receptacle
Category
II or I
NOTES
1. The DTR-125-SM-xx-L-II is fully compliant with the FDDI Single mode PMD standard for Category II.

 = 4.75 to 5.25V)
266 Mb/s Fibre Channel Single Mode Transceiver: DTR-266-SM
Ordering Information
DTR - 266 - SM - XX -T- Ln
Receptacle
Blank: SC Receptacle
ST     : ST Receptacle
FC     : FC Receptacle
Light Output Option
  L0:    - 3 dBm (typ.)
  L1:    - 5 dBm (typ.)
  L2:    - 8 dBm (typ.)
  L3:  - 11 dBm (typ.)
Temperature Range
   Blank:     0°C to  +70°C
   A      : - 40°C to  +85°C
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Data Rate B 5 266 320 Mb/s
Optical Output Power 1
L0
Po
- 5.0 - 3.0 0
dBm
L1 - 8.0 - 5.0 - 2.0
L2 - 12.0 - 8.0 - 5.0
L3 - 15.0 - 11.0 - 8.0
Center Wavelength lc 1261 1310 1360 nm
Spectral Width (RMS) DlRMS - - 4.0 nm
Extinction Ratio Phi / Plo 10 - - dB
Optical Rise and Fall Time (10% to 90%) tr, tf - 1.0 2.0 ns
Duty Cycle Distortion (peak-to-peak) DCD - - 0.6 ns
1 Measured average power coupled into single mode fiber. The minimum power specified is at Beginning-of-Life (BOL).
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Data Rate B 5 266 320 Mb/s
Receiver Sensitivity (10-10 BER) 1 Pmin - 30.0 - 32.0 - dBm
Maximum Input Optical Power (10-10 BER) 1 Pmax - 7.0 0 - dBm
Signal Detect
Thresholds
Increasing Light Input Psd+ - -  - 30.0
dBm
Decreasing Light Input Psd- - 45.0 -  -
Signal Detect Hysteresis2 1.5 - - dB
Signal Detect
Timing Delay
Increasing Light Input tsd+ - - 100
ms
Decreasing Light Input tsd- - - 350
Wavelength of Operation l 1100 - 1600 nm
1 Specified in Average Optical Input Power and measured at 266 Mb/s and 1300 nm wavelength with 223-1 PRBS.
2 At Ta = 25°C. The minimum hysteresis over Operating Temperature & Supply Voltage is 1.0 dB.
621737-0301, Rev. K
3-1-99
Distance Option
specifies the range for Center Wavelength &
Spectral Width to be compliant
with SONET/SDH standard
      “Blank”: Short Reach (SR)
      IR        :Intermediate Reach / S-4.1
      LR1     : Long Reach 1310 nm / L-4.1
      LR2     : Long Reach 1550 nm / L-4.2
Transmitter Performance Characteristics (over Operating Case Temperature, V
CC
 = 4.75 to 5.25V)
Receiver Performance Characteristics (over Operating Case Temperature, V
CC
 = 4.75 to 5.25V)
OC-12/STM-4 Single Mode Transceiver: DTR-622-SM
Ordering Information
DTR - 622 - SM - XX -T- Ln - DR
Receptacle
Blank: SC Receptacle
ST     : ST Receptacle
FC     : FC Receptacle